
                        WIAA Division 3 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                            Ken Trott Memorial Course - Hosted by Westby
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6225  Addy Duellman            10  Cochrane-Fountain City       19:06.7  6:10  i 
      2      6339  Courtney Stadter         12  Mondovi                      19:25.8  6:16  i 
      3    2 6171  Anna Fronk               11  Bangor                       19:51.4  6:24  i 
      4    3 6143  Alexa Myre               10  Aquinas                      19:55.2  6:25  t 
      5    4 6368  Elizabeth Curtis         10  Westby                       20:02.0  6:27  i 
      6      6362  Katie Field               9  Royall                       20:15.8  6:32  i 
      7    5 6137  Emily Bagniefski          9  Aquinas                      20:23.5  6:34  t 
      8    6 6287  Taylor Sylla             10  Independence-Gilmanton       20:51.8  6:43    
      9    7 6214  Mateya Kaduc             11  Cashton                      20:53.6  6:44    
     10    8 6329  Shelia Johnson            9  Melrose-Mindoro              21:08.8  6:49    
     11    9 6141  Hope Hawker               9  Aquinas                      21:15.9  6:51  t 
     12   10 6296  Jadence Nagel            11  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:17.3  6:52    
     13   11 6226  Ashlyn Earney             9  Cochrane-Fountain City       21:18.8  6:52    
     14   12 6200  Amelia Muellenberg       12  Brookwood                    21:30.2  6:56  t 
     15   13 6174  Jaycee Michek             9  Bangor                       21:46.8  7:01    
     16   14 6369  Addison Evenstad          9  Westby                       21:47.5  7:01    
     17   15 6293  Autumn Jacks             12  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:48.2  7:02    
     18   16 6199  Ruby Muehlenkamp         10  Brookwood                    21:53.2  7:03  t 
     19   17 6173  Bliss Knox               11  Bangor                       21:54.2  7:03    
     20   18 6245  Isabella Auth             9  Durand                       21:57.6  7:05    
     21   19 6285  Gracie Rombalski         12  Independence-Gilmanton       22:04.7  7:07    
     22   20 6196  Miranda Arndt             9  Brookwood                    22:04.8  7:07  t 
     23   21 6202  Brynn Thurston           10  Brookwood                    22:08.2  7:08  t 
     24   22 6140  Bethany Hale             10  Aquinas                      22:10.8  7:09  t 
     25   23 6290  Kolbie Andolsek           9  Kickapoo/La Farge            22:11.5  7:09    
     26   24 6144  Helen Onyeabor            9  Aquinas                      22:13.7  7:10  t 
     27   25 6289  Kendal Andolsek           9  Kickapoo/La Farge            22:13.7  7:10    
     28   26 6201  Maggie Stenerson          9  Brookwood                    22:21.8  7:12  t 
     29   27 6168  Kiera Cavadini            9  Bangor                       22:39.9  7:18    
     30   28 6244  Chloe Auth               11  Durand                       22:52.0  7:22    
     31   29 6283  Sophia Kampa              9  Independence-Gilmanton       22:55.1  7:23    
     32   30 6312  Tabitha Larson           12  Luther                       22:55.3  7:23    
     33   31 6161  Sophia Wanke              9  Augusta                      23:02.9  7:26    
     34   32 6291  Breylyn Culver           10  Kickapoo/La Farge            23:05.4  7:26    
     35   33 6229  Bailey Pronschinske      10  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:07.5  7:27    
     36   34 6370  Molly Hamilton            9  Westby                       23:07.7  7:27    
     37      6267  Anabel Howie             12  Eleva-Strum                  23:10.4  7:28    
     38   35 6251  Aubrianna Rieland         9  Durand                       23:13.6  7:29    
     39   36 6331  Emma Rozek               11  Melrose-Mindoro              23:13.9  7:29    
     40   37 6228  Emma Mann                12  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:14.6  7:29    
     41   38 6224  Alyvia Arneson           10  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:15.0  7:29    
     42   39 6249  Holly Plumer             12  Durand                       23:16.8  7:30    
     43      6235  Sadie Venner             10  De Soto                      23:16.9  7:30    
     44   40 6138  Gwyneth Buck             10  Aquinas                      23:17.8  7:30  t 
     45   41 6213  Kate Gronemus            12  Cashton                      23:24.4  7:33    
     46   42 6254  Felicity Wallace         10  Durand                       23:25.2  7:33    
     47   43 6371  Mckenna Jothen            9  Westby                       23:28.1  7:34    
     48      6361  Izzy Field               11  Royall                       23:28.8  7:34    
     49   44 6313  Grace Mahnke             10  Luther                       23:30.1  7:34    
     50   45 6309  Jacee Erickson           10  Luther                       23:30.8  7:35    
     51   46 6373  Rhianna Stieger          12  Westby                       23:31.4  7:35    
     52      6337  Amber Lund               11  Mondovi                      23:34.3  7:36    
     53   47 6215  Isabell Korn             11  Cashton                      23:34.6  7:36    
     54   48 6227  Ana Knecht               11  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:34.9  7:36    
     55   49 6170  Marissa Eckland          11  Bangor                       23:40.0  7:38    
     56   50 6198  Alexis Lacy              12  Brookwood                    23:47.8  7:40  t 
     57      6188  Kelsey Lien              10  Blair-Taylor                 23:53.8  7:42    
     58   51 6307  Amy Clemmensen           12  Luther                       23:54.2  7:42    
     59   52 6157  Cecelia Hanson           12  Augusta                      23:56.9  7:43    
     60   53 6286  Leah Sylla               12  Independence-Gilmanton       24:03.1  7:45    
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     61      6195  Jadrean Borreson          9  Blair-Taylor                 24:06.5  7:46    
     62   54 6247  Joesphine Mehling         9  Durand                       24:08.6  7:47    
     63   55 6250  Paityn Poeschel           9  Durand                       24:09.1  7:47    
     64   56 6204  Alice Wiedmeyer          11  Brookwood                    24:15.4  7:49  t 
     65   57 6142  Tenny Makepeace          11  Aquinas                      24:17.3  7:50  t 
     66      6266  Amalia Dyar              11  Eleva-Strum                  24:30.4  7:54    
     67   58 6311  Hannah Johnson           12  Luther                       24:30.9  7:54    
     68   59 6325  Calysta Bautch           10  Melrose-Mindoro              24:39.9  7:57    
     69   60 6315  Corrina Rouvel            9  Luther                       24:45.6  7:59    
     70      6233  Haley Lechnir            11  De Soto                      24:53.6  8:01    
     71      6234  Elise Venner             11  De Soto                      24:54.2  8:01    
     72   61 6330  Anna Radcliff            10  Melrose-Mindoro              24:59.8  8:03    
     73   62 6295  Aubrey Merry              9  Kickapoo/La Farge            25:01.8  8:04    
     74   63 6367  Grace Bailey             11  Westby                       25:15.9  8:08    
     75      6187  Emmalee Johnson          12  Blair-Taylor                 25:17.6  8:09    
     76   64 6162  Roella Weiss             11  Augusta                      25:32.6  8:14    
     77   65 6308  Aliya Duehlmeyer          9  Luther                       25:42.4  8:17    
     78   66 6327  Macy Dobbs               11  Melrose-Mindoro              25:57.2  8:22    
     79   67 6159  Jerri Mackey             11  Augusta                      26:19.6  8:29    
     80      6134  Angelina Decorah         12  Alma Center Lincoln          26:21.1  8:29    
     81      6186  Ella Halverson           12  Blair-Taylor                 26:24.6  8:31    
     82      6364  Bridget Totzke           12  Royall                       26:48.0  8:38    
     83   68 6172  Grace Giraud              9  Bangor                       26:57.0  8:41    
     84      6356  Alyssa Burmesch          10  Osseo-Fairchild              26:58.7  8:41    
     85   69 6328  Cadence Holliday         11  Melrose-Mindoro              27:12.7  8:46    
     86      6349  Sophia Wolf              10  New Lisbon                   27:17.2  8:47    
     87   70 6292  Hailey Gander            12  Kickapoo/La Farge            27:28.1  8:51    
     88   71 6284  Angie Martinez           11  Independence-Gilmanton       27:34.6  8:53    
     89   72 6158  Samantha Hanson          10  Augusta                      27:39.8  8:55    
     90   73 6156  Abby Boone               12  Augusta                      27:46.7  8:57    
     91   74 6216  Aubrey Peterson          11  Cashton                      27:47.2  8:57    
     92      6135  Chloe McFarlane          12  Alma Center Lincoln          27:48.9  8:58    
     93   75 6160  Sam Truog                12  Augusta                      28:00.0  9:01    
     94      6232  Gracie Isbell            11  De Soto                      28:25.4  9:09    
     95      6348  Klarissa Earhart         12  New Lisbon                   28:28.0  9:10    
     96      6265  Jillian Awe              12  Eleva-Strum                  28:58.1  9:20    
     97      6271  Brooke Rohn               9  Hillsboro                    29:12.6  9:25    
     98   76 6282  Hannah Gierok            11  Independence-Gilmanton       29:20.8  9:27    
     99   77 6169  Caitlyn Crenshaw         10  Bangor                       33:24.8 10:46    
    100   78 6217  Audrey Weber             10  Cashton                      35:40.5 11:29    
    101      6336  Hatti Cooke               9  Mondovi                      37:02.7 11:56    
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       1.    63  Aquinas                                    (21:11.9  105:59.1 2:18.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Alexa Myre                10 19:55.2
       2      5  Emily Bagniefski           9 20:23.5
       3      9  Hope Hawker                9 21:15.9
       4     22  Bethany Hale              10 22:10.8
       5     24  Helen Onyeabor             9 22:13.7
       6   ( 40) Gwyneth Buck              10 23:17.8
       7   ( 57) Tenny Makepeace           11 24:17.3

       2.    95  Brookwood                                  (21:59.7  109:58.2 0:51.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Amelia Muellenberg        12 21:30.2
       2     16  Ruby Muehlenkamp          10 21:53.2
       3     20  Miranda Arndt              9 22:04.8
       4     21  Brynn Thurston            10 22:08.2
       5     26  Maggie Stenerson           9 22:21.8
       6   ( 50) Alexis Lacy               12 23:47.8
       7   ( 56) Alice Wiedmeyer           11 24:15.4

       3.   105  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (22:07.3  110:36.1 1:48.1)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Jadence Nagel             11 21:17.3
       2     15  Autumn Jacks              12 21:48.2
       3     23  Kolbie Andolsek            9 22:11.5
       4     25  Kendal Andolsek            9 22:13.7
       5     32  Breylyn Culver            10 23:05.4
       6   ( 62) Aubrey Merry               9 25:01.8
       7   ( 70) Hailey Gander             12 27:28.1

       4.   108  Bangor                                     (21:58.5  109:52.3 3:48.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Anna Fronk                11 19:51.4
       2     13  Jaycee Michek              9 21:46.8
       3     17  Bliss Knox                11 21:54.2
       4     27  Kiera Cavadini             9 22:39.9
       5     49  Marissa Eckland           11 23:40.0
       6   ( 68) Grace Giraud               9 26:57.0
       7   ( 77) Caitlyn Crenshaw          10 33:24.8

       5.   120  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (22:00.6  110:02.6 4:08.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Addy Duellman             10 19:06.7
       2     11  Ashlyn Earney              9 21:18.8
       3     33  Bailey Pronschinske       10 23:07.5
       4     37  Emma Mann                 12 23:14.6
       5     38  Alyvia Arneson            10 23:15.0
       6   ( 48) Ana Knecht                11 23:34.9

       6.   141  Westby                                     (22:23.4  111:56.7 3:29.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Elizabeth Curtis          10 20:02.0
       2     14  Addison Evenstad           9 21:47.5
       3     34  Molly Hamilton             9 23:07.7
       4     43  Mckenna Jothen             9 23:28.1
       5     46  Rhianna Stieger           12 23:31.4
       6   ( 63) Grace Bailey              11 25:15.9
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       7.   162  Durand                                     (22:57.1  114:45.2 1:27.6)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Isabella Auth              9 21:57.6
       2     28  Chloe Auth                11 22:52.0
       3     35  Aubrianna Rieland          9 23:13.6
       4     39  Holly Plumer              12 23:16.8
       5     42  Felicity Wallace          10 23:25.2
       6   ( 54) Joesphine Mehling          9 24:08.6
       7   ( 55) Paityn Poeschel            9 24:09.1

       8.   178  Independence-Gilmanton                     (23:29.9  117:29.3 6:42.8)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Taylor Sylla              10 20:51.8
       2     19  Gracie Rombalski          12 22:04.7
       3     29  Sophia Kampa               9 22:55.1
       4     53  Leah Sylla                12 24:03.1
       5     71  Angie Martinez            11 27:34.6
       6   ( 76) Hannah Gierok             11 29:20.8

       9.   228  Luther                                     (23:40.3  118:21.3 1:35.6)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Tabitha Larson            12 22:55.3
       2     44  Grace Mahnke              10 23:30.1
       3     45  Jacee Erickson            10 23:30.8
       4     51  Amy Clemmensen            12 23:54.2
       5     58  Hannah Johnson            12 24:30.9
       6   ( 60) Corrina Rouvel             9 24:45.6
       7   ( 65) Aliya Duehlmeyer           9 25:42.4

      10.   230  Melrose-Mindoro                            (24:00.0  119:59.6 4:48.4)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Shelia Johnson             9 21:08.8
       2     36  Emma Rozek                11 23:13.9
       3     59  Calysta Bautch            10 24:39.9
       4     61  Anna Radcliff             10 24:59.8
       5     66  Macy Dobbs                11 25:57.2
       6   ( 69) Cadence Holliday          11 27:12.7

      11.   247  Cashton                                    (26:16.1  131:20.314:46.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Mateya Kaduc              11 20:53.6
       2     41  Kate Gronemus             12 23:24.4
       3     47  Isabell Korn              11 23:34.6
       4     74  Aubrey Peterson           11 27:47.2
       5     78  Audrey Weber              10 35:40.5

      12.   286  Augusta                                    (25:18.4  126:31.8 4:36.9)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Sophia Wanke               9 23:02.9
       2     52  Cecelia Hanson            12 23:56.9
       3     64  Roella Weiss              11 25:32.6
       4     67  Jerri Mackey              11 26:19.6
       5     72  Samantha Hanson           10 27:39.8
       6   ( 73) Abby Boone                12 27:46.7
       7   ( 75) Sam Truog                 12 28:00.0


